FEDERAL GAZETTE

OF THE ASHUKOV FEDERATION



FEDERAL GAZETTE OF THE ASHUKOV FEDERATION

Designed in Hagiopolis, Mouzilo

Printed in Hagiopolis, Mouzilo/Mladorossija, St. Constantine

Free web publication - For subscriptions contact http://ashukovo.weebly.com - Subscription price: 15 Denars/year

TABLE OF CONTENTS OF MARCH 2017 ISSUE

I. Ministry of Foreign Affairs announcement regarding the establishment of formal relations with the Kingdom of Imvrassiapg.1
II. Ratification of the Grand Unified Micronational Charterpg. 1
III. Bestowal of the Order of Milo to Vice- President Manolis Afentoulispg. 1
IV. Bestowal of the Order of Milo to President Edward Jacobspg. 1
V. Promotion of Greek to an official language in the Ashukov Federationpg. 2
VI. Guidelines for language usagepg. 2

<u>I. – MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS</u> <u>ANNOUNCEMENT REGARDING THE</u> <u>ESTABLISHMENT OF FORMAL</u> <u>RELATIONS WITH THE KINGDOM OF</u> <u>IMVRASSIA – 5/03/2017</u>

АШУКОВСКИ ФЭДЭРАЦИЯ ASHUKOV FEDERATION MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS

ANNOUNCEMENT

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs announces the establishment of diplomatic relations with the Kingdom of Imvrassia, per the *"Treatise on Formal relations between the Ashukov Federation and the Kingdom of Imvrassia"* (link, last access 5/03/2017) signed on the fifth of March, 2017.

EFFECT

The diplomatic relations between the two states are in effect immediately after the notification of our Ministry that the *aforementioned document* has been signed by the King of Imvrassia, Aggelos I.

This current announcement shall be uploaded on the website of the Federation immediately after the notification of our Ministry that the *aforementioned document* has been signed by the King of Imvrassia, Aggelos I.

Signed, Manolis Afentoulis~

II. – RATIFICATION OF THE GRAND UNIFIED MICRONATIONAL CHARTER – 26/03/2017

On the motion presented by PRESIDENT EDWARD JACOBS (OP,SC) regarding THE RATIFICATION OF THE GRAND UNIFIED MICRONATIONAL CHARTER (link, last access 27/03/2017), the Members of the Federal Assembly have voted as follows:

SUPPORT	2 VOTES
OPPOSE	0 VOTES
ABSTAIN	1 VOTE

The motion has acquired the necessary amount of votes and passes.

III. - BESTOWAL OF THE ORDER OF MILO TO VICE- PRESIDENT MANOLIS AFENTOULIS - 26/03/2017

On the motion presented by PRESIDENT EDWARD JACOBS (OP,SC) regarding the BESTOWAL OF THE ORDER OF MILO TO VICE- PRESIDENT MANOLIS AFENTOULIS, the Members of the Federal Assembly have voted as follows:

SUPPORT	2 VOTES
OPPOSE	0 VOTES
ABSTAIN	1 VOTE

The motion has acquired the necessary amount of votes and passes.

IV. - BESTOWAL OF THE ORDER OF MILO TO PRESIDENT EDWARD JACOBS – 26/03/2017

On the motion presented by VICE-PRESIDENT MANOLIS AFENTOULIS (CP,MZ) regarding the BESTOWAL OF THE ORDER OF MILO TO PRESIDENT EDWARD JACOBS, the Members of the Federal Assembly have voted as follows:

SUPPORT	2 VOTES
OPPOSE	0 VOTES
ABSTAIN	1 VOTE

The motion has acquired the necessary amount of votes and passes.

V. – PROMOTION OF GREEK TO AN OFFICIAL LANGUAGE IN THE ASHUKOV FEDERATION – 26/03/2017

On the motion presented by PRESIDENT EDWARD JACOBS (OP,SC) regarding the PROMOTION OF GREEK TO AN OFFICIAL LANGUAGE IN THE ASHUKOV FEDERATION, the Members of the Federal Assembly have voted as follows:

SUPPORT	2 VOTES
OPPOSE	1 VOTE
ABSTAIN	0 VOTES

The motion has acquired the necessary amount of votes and passes.

<u>VI. GUIDELINES FOR LANGUAGE</u> <u>USAGE – 28/03/2017</u>

АШУКОВСКИ ФЭДЭРАЦИЯ

ASHUKOV FEDERATION MINISTRY OF CULTURE

EXORDIUM

Noting the need for a disambiguation in regards to the proper usage of language in the Federation, the Ministry of Culture declares the following:

<u>ARTICLE I. USAGE OF THE ASHUKOV</u> <u>LANGUAGE</u>

I. The main official language of the Ashukov Federation shall be the Ashukov language.

II. All public offices and institutions shall use Ashukov for their main name.

ARTICLE II. RATIFICATION OF THE MOTION IN REGARDS TO THE ADOPTION OF GREEK AS AN OFFICIAL LANGUAGE (FG 1/2017 V.)

I. The demotic dialect of Greek is an official language in the Ashukov Federation.II. Public documents may be released in the Greek language

III. Offices and institutions may have a Greek name, but should follow Article I. §2 of this document.

ARTICLE III. USAGE OF ENGLISH IN THE FEDERATION

I. English shall be the primary language of communication in the Federation.II. Plenary Sessions of the Federal Assembly shall be conducted in the English language.III. Public documents shall always be published at least in English.IV. Offices and institutions are advised to have a name in English, if possible.

ARTICLE IV. USAGE OF RUSSIAN IN THE FEDERATION

I. Public documents may be released in the Russian language.

II. Offices and institutions may have a Russian name, but should follow Article I. §2 of this document.

ARTICLE V. REGARDING THE GREEK NAME OF ASHUKOVO

I. "Ashukovo" as a noun is a neuter word. *To Ασουχόβο*

II. The declension of the word shall be as follows:

Nominative	Το Ασουκόβο
Genitive	Του Ασουκόβου ¹
Accusative	Το Ασουκόβο

Vocative (-) Ασουκόβο

III. The word shall have no plural form.

EFFECT

The declarations of this document shall be effective upon the publication of this document.

Signed, MANOLIS AFENTOULIS, MINISTER OF CULTURE ~

¹ This specific genitive form is important. The declension of Ασουκόβο follows that of *Μέτσοβο, Κόσοβο* and not that of *Τέτοβο*.

~END OF MARCH 2017 GAZETTE~ To be released immediately ©2017 Federal Gazette of the Ashukov Federation, All rights reserved